



2026:BHC-AS:22255

Board Sr.No.:-9

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3364 OF 2025

Tasneem Bano QureshiAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv.Khalid Akhtar Abulla Akhtar i/b Mohammed Junaid
Qureshi for Applicant

Adv. Irfan M. Shaikh for intervenor first informant

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 8th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)